

Z

SLP(C)No. 20814 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20814/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2003 in WP 1736/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

BHIMSEN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Venkatesh,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the special leave petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

At this stage, the learned senior counsel for the petitioner sought some time to the petitioner to vacate the premises in question. The learned counsel for the respondent states that already time has been granted by the High Court; however, any further reasonable time may be granted. Taking note of the facts and circumstances of the case, we grant time to the petitioner to vacate the premises in question on or before 31st October, 2004, subject to the filing of usual undertaking in this Court within four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master